
Rate Applicability Monthly Charge Discounts Subject To1 Rate Schedule DPU Tariff 
Residential Gas Residential purposes in an individual private 

dwelling or an individual apartment. 
• Customer Charge: $12.50 per meter 
• Usage: 
o First 40 ccf at $1.310 per ccf 
o All over 40 ccf at $1.090 per ccf 

 

• Prompt 
Payment 

• Purchased Gas 
Adjustment2 
 

Residential 
Gas Schedule 
“A” 
 
(GR001) 

190G 

Small General 
Service 

Commercial, industrial, and municipal 
buildings having an annual usage of less than 
5,000 ccf. 

• Customer Charge: $25.00 per meter 
• Usage: 
o First 200 ccf at $1.050 per ccf 
o All over 200 ccf at $1.000 per ccf 
 

• Prompt 
Payment 

• Purchased Gas 
Adjustment 
 

Gas Schedule 
“GB-1” 
 
 
(GB001) 

191G 

Medium 
General 
Service 

Commercial, industrial, and municipal 
buildings having an annual usage greater than 
5,000 ccf and less than 40,000 ccf. 

• Customer Charge: $35.00 per meter 
• Usage: 
o First 600 ccf at $0.955 per ccf 
o All over 600 ccf at $0.905 per ccf 

 

• Prompt 
Payment 

• Purchased Gas 
Adjustment 

 

Gas Schedule 
“GB-2” 
 
 
(GB002) 

192G 

Large General 
Service 

Commercial, industrial, and municipal 
buildings having an annual usage greater than 
40,000 ccf. 

• Customer Charge: $70.00 per meter 
• Usage: 
o First 3,000 ccf at $0.905 per ccf 
o All over 3,000 ccf at $0.855 per ccf 
 

• Prompt 
Payment 

• Purchased Gas 
Adjustment  

Gas Schedule 
“GB-3” 
 
 
(GB003) 

193G 

Industrial 
Contract Gas 
Service 

Industrial customers primarily engaged in 
manufacturing who have executed a long term 
contract and who have an annual usage 
greater than 100,000 ccf. 

• Customer Charge: $100.00 per meter 
• Usage: 
o First 10,000 ccf at $0.750 per ccf 
o All over 10,000 ccf at $0.585 per ccf 
 

• Prompt 
Payment 

• Purchased Gas 
Adjustment  

Gas Schedule 
“GB-4” 
 
 
(GB004) 

194G 

 
1. For additional information, please refer to applicable Purchased Gas Adjustment schedule. 
2. Learn more about the Purchased Gas Adjustment history. 
3. Character of service shall be a continuous supply of gas not less than 1,000 BTU per cubic foot. 

 


